

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 51(02)2024 IPS u/s 442/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(70)(1)2024 KPI-PS u/s 442/34 IPC)

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence:

D	21/01/2024 (time not mentioned)						
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date station		dispatch	from	Police	
04/02/2024 at 9.20 am	At the residential house of the complainant, Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East / About 2.5 Km North East		04/02/2024				

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Th. Lhingkhonei (62) W/o Hekhup Lotjem of Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East	Unknown persons	House trespass with common intention	ASI E. Babina investigate the	Control of the contro
OE- attached  IC OC/IPS  04/02/2024  Officer-in-charge	4	Punishable / u/s 442/34 IPC		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 04/02/2024

Officer-in-charge

The Officer-In-Charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District

Subject: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to inform you that due to sudden outbreak of violence at Imphal on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023, I along with family members immediately left our residential house located at Zomi Villa, North A.O.C under the jurisdiction of Imphal Police Station, Imphal East District for saving our life from the attack of the Meitei miscreants. So, our residential house along with all household properties were left behind unattended.

That, I came to learnt on 21/1/2024 that my residential house has been occupied by unknown persons illegally.

It is therefore requested to take up a necessary legal action according to law.

Enclosed: Photocopy of Patta

Date: 22/01/2024

This report is treated as an OE of FIR NO. 0(70) (1)2024 KPI-PS

Should 2rd OC/KPI-PS

Officer-in-charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur Yours faithfully

No

(TH LHINGKHONEI) (62 Yrs)
w/o Hekhup Lotjem
of Zomi Villa, North A.O.C
PS-Imphal, Imphal East
# 700528614

This report is treated as an OE of wase FIR NO. 51(02)2024 IPS ups 442/34 IPC.

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur